
8.—7 78

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

:tem. 1912-13.
PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-

TABLE AID—continued.
VOTE No. 58—continued.
Salabies—continued.

Chief Clerk
7 Clerks: 1 at £246, 1 at £241, 1 at £236, 1 at £225,

1 at £210, 1 at £201, 1 at £125
5 Ty pistes: 1 at £145,1 at £109, 1 at £100, 1 at £80,

lat£66
Cadet
Cadet's lodging-allowance
Messenger
13 Port Health Officers: 1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at

£125, 1 at £115, 2 at £50,1 at £40, 4 at £30, 2 at £10
16 Sanitary Inspectors : 1 at £260, 1 at £235, 2 at £225,

1 at £211, 2 at £200, 3 at £190,1 at £185,1 at £180,
1 at £172, 1 at £170, 1 at £147, 1 at £88 ... j

Quarantine-keepers—Auckland (also Agricultural Department, £80) £ 70
Wellington (also Marine Department, £110) 50
Port Chalmers ... ... 124
Lyttelton (also Agricultural Department, £105) 85

£ £

300

1,484

480
50
25
180

995

3,068

329

11,424

2
3
4

5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Otheb Chabgeh fob and incidental to—
Analysts (paid by fees)
Children's Home, Grisborne
Compassionate allowance to widow and family of Denis

Phelan
Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,

1908
Conference of Hospital and Charitable Aid Boards
Contribution to Inspector's salaries
Dangerous infectious diseases ...
Destitute persons, Police expenses in connection with...
Extra clerical and other assistance
Freight and cartage
Infectious diseases
Inspection of vessels ...
Karere tree-planting camp
Karitane Home, Dunedin, grant
Legal expenses
Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general

hospitals
Maternity homes, refund of fees
Medical Associations'grants ...
Midwives Act
Native medical and health service
Notification of infectious diseases
Nurses Registration Act ... .. •Office expenses (including rent, cleaning, fuel, light,

water, equipment, telephones, books andpublications)
Plunket nurses
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Promotion of health of women and children
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Eefuge work, Grants for
Relief of indigent persons
Rotorua Isolation Hospital
Sale of Food and Drugs Act ...
Salvation Army Prison Brigade work
Sera and disinfectants
Subsidy to South Canterbury Hospital and Charitable

Aid Board

100
300

52

50
13

100
1,000

50
100
75

100
500

25
500
100

25
50

1,750
100

3,600
675
150

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

1,000
600
550
210
250

50
200

1,900
25

300
100
450
500

400


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

