Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

tem.		1912–13.	
	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI- TABLE AID—continued.		
	_	£	£
	VOTE No. 58—continued.	æ	æ
1	SALARIES—continued. Chief Clerk	300	
	7 Clerks: 1 at £246, 1 at £241, 1 at £236, 1 at £225,		
	1 at £210. 1 at £201, 1 at £125 \cdots	1 ,484	
	5 Typistes: 1 at £145, 1 at £109, 1 at £100, 1 at £80,	400	
	$\int_{\Omega} 1 \operatorname{at} \pounds 66$	480 50	
	Cadet	25	
	Messenger	180	
	13 Port Health Officers: 1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at		
	£125, 1 at £115, 2 at £50, 1 at £40, 4 at £30, 2 at £10	995	
	16 Sanitary Inspectors: 1 at £260, 1 at £235, 2 at £225,		
	1 at £211, 2 at £200, 3 at £190, 1 at £185, 1 at £180,	3,068	
	1 at £172, 1 at £170, 1 at £147, 1 at £88	3,000	
	Quarantine-keepers— Auckland (also Agricultural Department, £80) £ 70		
	Wellington (also Marine Department, £110) 50		
	Port Chalmers 124		
	Lyttelton (also Agricultural Department, £105) 85		
		329	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	11 ,424	
2	Analysts (paid by fees)	100	
3	Children's Home, Gisborne	300	
4	Compassionate allowance to widow and family of Denis	52	
5	Phelan Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,	92	
อ	1908	50	
6	Conference of Hospital and Charitable Aid Boards	13	
7	Contribution to Inspector's salaries	100	
8	Dangerous infectious diseases	1,000	
9	Destitute persons, Police expenses in connection with Extra clerical and other assistance	100	
$\frac{10}{11}$	Freight and cartage	75	
$\overline{12}$	Infectious diseases	100	
13	Inspection of vessels	500	
14	Karere tree-planting camp	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 500 \end{array}$	
15	Karitane Home, Dunedin, grant	100	
$\frac{16}{17}$	Legal expenses Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general	100	
11	hospitals	25	
18	Maternity homes, refund of fees	50	
19	Medical Associations' grants	1,750	
20	Midwives Act	100 3 ,600	
21	Native medical and health service Notification of infectious diseases	675	
22 23	Nurses Registration Act	150	
$\frac{20}{24}$	Office expenses (including rent, cleaning, fuel, light,		
	water, equipment, telephones, books and publications)	1,000	
25	Plunket nurses	600 550	
26	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	550 210	
$\frac{27}{2}$	Printing and stationery Promotion of health of women and children	250	
28 29	Quackery Prevention Act	50	
20 30	Quarantine expenses	200	
31	Refuge work, Grants for	1,900	
32	Relief of indigent persons	25	
33	Rotorua Isolation Hospital	300 100	
34	Sale of Food and Drugs Act Salvation Army Prison Brigade work	450	
35 36	Sera and disinfectants	500	
	Subsidy to South Canterbury Hospital and Charitable		
37			